

BID TABULATION
VANDEVER PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 196025 BID NO. 20.125

BID OPENING 01/14/2020 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

Item # No.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Magnum Construction, Inc.		Stronghand LLC		Builders Unlimited, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
	BASE BID										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,834.74	\$ 26,834.74	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00
2	Staking	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,020.85	\$ 3,020.85	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
3	Earthwork	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
4	Erosion control	LF	405	\$2.75	\$ 1,113.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 567.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,620.00
5	4" Perforated French Drain	LF	285	\$17.50	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 3,368.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00
6	6" Drainline - CIP	LF	129	\$22.50	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 17.34	\$ 2,236.86	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,967.00
7	Drainline Clean-Out	EA	5	\$175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 551.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
8	Playground Curb	SF	325	\$25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 28.57	\$ 9,285.25	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,075.00
9	4" Thick Concrete Pavement - CIP	SF	1,315	\$7.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 8.37	\$ 11,006.55	\$ 6.60	\$ 8,679.00
10	Playground Mulch	SF	2,274	\$3.00	\$ 6,822.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,822.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 7,254.06	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,685.00
11	2-5 LSI Playground	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 21,347.71	\$ 21,347.71	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00
12	5-12 LSI Playground	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 53,146.01	\$ 53,146.01	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 53,400.00
13	Swing Set	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,071.60	\$ 2,071.60	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	Poured in Place Rubberized Surface	SF	330	\$22.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 40.51	\$ 13,368.30	\$ 40.50	\$ 13,365.00
15	Benches - CIP	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,523.31	\$ 3,046.62	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
16	Trash Receptacles - CIP	EA	2	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 669.77	\$ 1,339.54	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 2,212.00
17	U-3 Bermuda Solid Sod - CIP	SF	6,400	\$0.35	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,200.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 155,895.75		\$ 158,997.00		\$ 165,831.04		\$ 182,203.00
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATES										
A-1	Demolition	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,858.75	\$ 3,858.75	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A-2	Shade Structure Area - CIP with Concrete and Table	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,948.49	\$ 7,948.49	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
A-3	4" Thick Concrete Pavement - CIP	SF	422	\$6.00	\$2,532.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 3,240.96	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,376.00
A-4	Rules Sign	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,488.38	\$ 1,488.38	\$ 4,388.00	\$ 4,388.00
A-5	Trees	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 752.64	\$ 2,257.92	\$ 9.00	\$ 27.00
A-6	Synthetic Turf & Associated Items	LS	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,237.04	\$ 40,237.04	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00
A-7	Shade Structure Area - CIP with Concrete and Table	LS	1	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,007.83	\$ 7,007.83	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
	Total Additive Alternate No. 1				\$56,782.00		\$ 69,487.00		\$ 66,039.37		\$ 57,591.00
	TOTAL Base Bid & Additive Alternates				\$ 212,677.75		\$ 228,484.00		\$ 231,870.41		\$ 239,794.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on January 14, 2020. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.
The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



Charlie E. Bright, P.E.
Special Projects Manager